Killeen Independent School District Board Agenda Item Action Sheet

Date: June 26, 2023

Agenda Item Caption: Consideration of the Employment of Dr. Jo Ann Fey for the Position of Killeen ISD Superintendent of Schools, Superintendent's Contract, and Moving/Relocation Expenses and Consulting Agreement

Purpose of Agenda Item: Action needed

Administrative Recommendation: Move to approve the employment of Dr. Jo Ann Fey for the Position of Killeen ISD Superintendent of Schools, effective July 10, 2023; and to approve the Superintendent's Contract and Moving/Relocation Expenses and Consulting Agreement, as presented.

Background Information: On March 7, 2023, the Board selected JG Consulting to provide services to assist in the superintendent search process. A community wide survey was conducted March 28 through April 14, 2023, to gain feedback for the leadership profile from all Killeen ISD stakeholders. The consulting firm also met with several focus groups and held Town Hall meetings. Community input results were shared with the Board on April 18, 2023 and the leadership profile was finalized. Applications were accepted April 22 – May 16, 2023, and subsequently reviewed by the Board on May 19. Interviews were conducted May 22-25.

Due to the unique nature of the position, the name of an applicant for superintendent of a public school district is excepted from public information, except that the board of trustees must give public notice of the name or names of the finalists being considered for the position at least 21 days before the date of the meeting at which a final action or vote is to be taken on the employment of the person. On June 1, 2023, the Board named Dr. Jo Ann Fey as the Lone Finalist for the position of KISD Superintendent of Schools. At this meeting, the Board will consider the employment of Dr. Jo Ann Fey as Superintendent of Schools, and consider the Superintendent's contract and moving/relocation expenses and consulting agreement.

Fiscal Analysis: None

Regulatory Requirement: Texas Government Code 552.126

Contact Person for Additional Questions/Information: Name: Megan Bradley, Interim Superintendent of Schools

Email address: megan.bradley@killeenisd.org

Telephone Number: (254) 336-0005

Attachments: None

Signature Requested: No